securities in connection with loan(s) to Person(s) / 
Bodies Corporate(s) shall not exceed a sum of  ` 450 
Cr (Rupees Four Hundred & Fifty Crores) over and 
above the limit prescribed under Section 186(2) of the 
Companies Act 2013.

2.	� The Company bought back 33,00,000 (Thirty Three Lakhs 

Only) fully paid-up equity shares of face value  `  10/- at a 

price of  ` 180 per share on 07 August 2019.

3.	� The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 25 October 

2019 approved the scheme of merger by absorption of Keva 

Chemicals Private Limited, Saiba Industries Private Limited